Net Profit Margin (%) 11.93 3.15

Net Worth 1,45,93,51,623 1,45,57,73,678

* Operating Profit Margin has been improved due to decrease in expenses mainly legal & Professional.

SHARE CAPITAL
During the financial year 2018-19, the paid up capital of the Company stood at Rs. 1,13,27,42,219 (Rupees One Hundred
Thirteen Crore Twenty Seven Lacs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen Only) divided 1,13,27,42,219 into Equity
Shares of Re.1/- each.
INDUSTRY OVERVIEW FOR THE COMPANY & ITS SUBSIDIARIES
MOBILE HANDSETS MARKET IN INDIA

One of the subsidiaries of the Company, nexG Devices Private Limited (NDPL), is engaged into trading of mobile handsets
business in India.